Δ Ln(intermediate inputs) 0.29 0.94 3,339 0.37 1.07 3,339
Δ foreign ownership share 0.01 0.18 3,323 0.01 0.20 3,323

Pre-crisis (1995) characteristics
Mean Std. Dev. Num. Obs. Mean Std. Dev. Num. Obs.

Sales (US$) 9,538,428 36,988,462 3,339 9,538,428 36,988,462 3,339
Exports (US$) 5,684,255 19,162,600 3,339 5,684,255 19,162,600 3,339
Export share of sales 0.75 0.34 3,339 0.75 0.34 3,339
Export share of top 2 destinations 0.95 0.16 3,339 0.95 0.16 3,339
Per cap. GDP in export dest. (US$) 25,763 11,159 3,339 25,774 11,151 3,339
Foreign ownership share 0.69 0.30 3,339 0.69 0.30 3,339
Capital/worker (US$) 10,156 20,560 3,339 10,156 20,560 3,339

NOTES -- Data are from Chinese Industrial Census 1995 and Annual Firm Survey 1998. Sample is balanced across
1995, 1998, and 2000. "Shock index" is real exchange rate index based on firm's pre-crisis export composition,
normalized to 1 in 1995 (i.e. 10% depreciation is 0.1, 10% appreciation is -0.1). Productivity measures are OLS (from
regression of log value added on log fixed assets and log employment) and Levinsohn-Petrin (LP).

Table 4: Impact of exchange rate shocks on exports of Chinese firms
(OLS estimates)

Dependent variable:   Δ Ln(exports)

Time period for Δ Ln(exports): 1995-1998 1995-1998 1995-2000 1995-2000

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Shock index -0.053 -0.006 -0.035 0
(0.024) (0.059) (0.033) (0.091)

Shock index * -0.019 -0.007
  Ln(per capita GDP in destinations), 1995 (0.012) (0.018)

Shock index * 0.059 0.045
   % of exports to Hong Kong, 1995 (0.065) (0.101)

Shock index * 0.028 0.058
   Foreign ownership share, 1995 (0.013) (0.016)*

Shock index * 0.029 0.01
   Ln(capital/worker), 1995 (0.018) (0.018)

Shock index * -0.029 -0.024
   Ln(sales), 1995 (0.034) (0.031)

Shock index * 0.01 -0.02
   Ln(productivity, LP), 1995 (0.013) (0.025)

Province-industry fixed effects Y Y Y Y
Pre-crisis control variables Y Y Y Y

Observations 3339 3339 3339 3339
R-squared 0.44 0.44 0.41 0.42

F-test: Joint signif. of instrument(s) 4.73 10.09 1.12 6.88
  P-value 0.03 0.00 0.29 0.00

* significant at 10%;  significant at 5%; * significant at 1%
NOTES -- Standard errors in parentheses, clustered by first export destination. Unit of observation is a firm. Changes are from
1995-1998 or 1995-2000. Sample is balanced across 1995, 1998, and 2000. Firms included in sample all had nonzero exports
in 1995. See Table 3 for variable definitions and other notes. Shock index and variables interacted with shock index all are
normalized to have mean 0 and standard deviation 1. Province-industry fixed effects are interactions between indicator
variables for 26 provinces and for 24 industries.